PRINTED:	03/06/2018
FORM API	PROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

STATEME	DR MEDICARE & MEDI	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			ONSTRUCTION (X	(3) DATE S	
AND PLAN	N OF CORRECTION	identification number 155614	A. BU B. W			COMPLETED 01/30/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLI			326 CC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DUNTRY CLUB DRIVE		
LINCOL	N HILLS OF NEW	ALBANY		NEW A	LBANY, IN 47150		
(X4) ID		Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE		ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		(X5)
PREFIX TAG	-	ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
E 0000	REGOLATORI			mo			DATE
Bldg							
			E 0	000			
		reparedness Survey was					
	-	Indiana State Department of nce with 42 CFR 483.73.					
l	Survey Date: 01/2	30/18					
	Facility Number:	000321					
	Provider Number:						
	AIM Number: 10	00286130					
	At this Emergency	y Preparedness survey, Lincoln					
		any was found in substantial					
		Emergency Preparedness					
	~	Medicare and Medicaid					
	Participating Prov 483.73	viders and Suppliers, 42 CFR					
	The facility has 1: census of 131.	56 certified beds, with a current					
	Quality Review co	ompleted on 02/02/18 - DA					
	The requirement a NOT MET as evid	at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.475 is denced by:					
E 0039 SS=C							
Bldg	Based on record -	eview and interview, the facility	E A	20	Submission of this plan of		02/01/2010
		exercises to test the emergency	E 0	137	Submission of this plan of correction does not constitute ar	,	03/01/2018
		ally, including unannounced			admission by Lincoln Hills		
		he emergency procedures. The			Healthcare Center or its		
		t do all of the following: (i)			management company that the		
		Il-scale exercise that is			allegations contained in the surv	/ey	
		l or when a community-based cessible, an individual,			report is a true and accurate portrayal of the provision of nurs	ina	
						my	
LADODATO		OVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S S			TITI F		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE

(X6) DATE

Any defiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determin other safegaurds provide sufficient protection to the patients. (see instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclo days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155614 155614		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING B. WING		(x3) date survey completed 01/30/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		326 CC	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD DUNTRY CLUB DRIVE		
LINCOL	N HILLS OF NEW A		NEVV A	ALBANY, IN 47150		
X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
140	facility-based. If t actual natural or m requires activation LTC facility is exec community-based full-scale exercise the actual event; (i exercise that may if following: (A) a sec community-based a tabletop exercise discussion led by a clinically-relevant of problem statement prepared questions emergency plan; (i response to and may drills, tabletop exer and revise the LTC needed in accorda This deficient prace the facility. Findings include: Based on review o Preparedness Prog p.m. and 3:00 p.m. Maintenance Direct a complete emerger reviewed by the fa twelve month perio Based on interview when asked, the A Director indicated	A LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION the LTC facility experiences an an-made emergency that of the emergency plan, the mpt from engaging in a or individual, facility-based for 1 year following the onset of i) conduct an additional nclude, but is not limited to the econd full-scale exercise that is or individual, facility-based. (B) that includes a group facilitator, using a narrated, emergency scenario, and a set ents, directed messages, or designed to challenge an ii) analyze the LTC facility's aintain documentation of all rcises, and emergency events, C facility's emergency plan, as nce with 42 CFR 483.73(d)(2). tice could affect all residents in f Disaster Emergency ram on 01/30/18 between 1:45 with the Administrator and etor present, documentation for ncy preparedness program cility within the most recent od was not available for review. v at the time of record review, dministrator and Maintenance the facility has not conducted a disaster drill within the past		 care and other services in a facility. Nor does this submic constitute an agreement or admission of the survey allegations 1. No Residents were affect 2. No Residents were affect 3. A facility evacuation will held to ensure the Emergency Policy/Procedures are followed requirements are met. The Maintenance Director was in-serviced on the importance of ensuring the requirements of the Emergency Preparedness Plan a facility policies are followed. The Administrator will work with th Maintenance Director to sched the evacuation drills annually a ensure they are completed in a timely manner by documenting drill as required and maintainin completed drills in the DEPP bit CarDon will also be conducting drills in April 2018 which will be addition to our facility evacuation drills and the policies are up to date arreview for any needed revisions to the policies/procedures on ar on-going basis 	this ission ted ted be and of ne and ne ule nd g the nder. local a in on ing sure id to	DATE

K6WT21 Facility ID: 000321

If continuation sheet

Page 2 of 7

PRINTED:	03/06/2018
FORM API	PROVED

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

AND PLAN	VT OF DEFICIENCIES	x1) provider/supplier/clia identification number 155614	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING <u>01</u> B. WING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/30/2018		
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLI			326 CO	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO DUNTRY CLUB DRIVE LBANY, IN 47150	D	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 0000							
Bldg. 01	Licensure Survey	le Recertification and State was conducted by the Indiana of Health in accordance with 42	К 0	000			
	Facility Number: Provider Number: AIM Number: 10	000321					
	New Albany was Requirements for Medicare/Medica Life Safety from I National Fire Prot Life Safety Code	v Code survey, Lincoln Hills of found not in compliance with Participation in id, 42 CFR Subpart 483.90(a), Fire and the 2012 edition of the section Association (NFPA) 101, (LSC), Chapter 19, Existing pancies and 410 IAC 16.2.					
	II (111) construct facility has a fire smoke detectors in to the corridors, p alarms in all resid	ility was determined to be Type ion and fully sprinkled. The alarm system with hard wired n the corridors and spaces open lus battery operated smoke ent sleeping rooms. The facility 156 and had a census of 131 at rvey.					
	were sprinkled an services were spri detached wooden	esidents have customary access d all areas providing facility nkled. The facility has a storage garage and a wooden h were not sprinkled.					
	Quality Review co	ompleted on 02/02/18 - DA					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA			(X2) MULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	A. BUILDING	01	COMPLETED
		155614	B. WING		01/30/2018
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R		ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE)
				OUNTRY CLUB DRIVE	
LINCOL	N HILLS OF NEW	ALBANY	NEW	ALBANY, IN 47150	
(X4) ID	SUMMAR	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC	TION (X5)
PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIE	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP	ILD BE COMPLETION
TAG	REGULATORY O	R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	TAG	DEFICIENCY)	DATE
K 0741	NFPA 101				
SS=E	Smoking Regula	tions			
Bldg. 01	Smoking Regula				
	Smoking regulat	ions shall be adopted and			
	shall include not	less than the following			
	provisions:				
	•	II be prohibited in any room,			
		tment where flammable			
		ble gases, or oxygen is			
		nd in any other hazardous			
		h area shall be posted with			
	-	IO SMOKING or shall be			
		nternational symbol for no			
	smoking.				
		occupancies where			
		bited and signs are			
		ed at all major entrances,			
		with language that prohibits			
	smoking shall no	-			
		patients classified as not			
	responsible shal	-			
		ent of 18.7.4(3) shall not			
		patient is under direct			
	supervision.	anonthustible material and			
		oncombustible material and			
	where smoking is	be provided in all areas			
		ers with self-closing cover			
		ch ashtrays can be emptied			
		vailable to all areas where			
	smoking is perm				
	18.7.4, 19.7.4	inted.			
		ion and interview, the facility	K 0741	1. No Residents were aff	fected 03/01/201
		garette butts were properly		2. No Residents were aff	
		f 1 areas where residents were		3. The trash can was em	
	-	cigarettes. This deficient		the appropriate manner	
		ect up to 5 residents as well as		immediately. The staff were	
	-	esident smoking area.		in-serviced on utilizing the	
	Findings include:			appropriate container provid the cigarette butts and the	ed for
	r manigs menude.				

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDIN	LE CONSTRUCTION G <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		155614	B. WING		01/30/2018	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE		326	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP	COD	
LINCOLI	N HILLS OF NEW /		NEV	W ALBANY, IN 47150		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFL TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE COMPLETIC	
	during a tour of the Director, there was with at least 100 c the outside west w Based on interview Maintenance Direct	ion on 01/30/18 at 1:05 p.m. e facility with the Maintenance is a large trash can full of trash igarette butts mixed in located at ing resident smoking area. w at the time of observation, the etor acknowledged the cigarette he paper trash in the large trash		 importance of. Related to owners of our facility (Ca their smoking policy, once we will be moving toward a Smoke Free Facility. The Maintenance Director an assistant will be monitori at least twice daily to ens proper containers are bei on an on-going basis. The will be documented on th Area Review Log. Any are concern will be addressed immediately and the Adm will be informed. The Administrator off on the Smoking Area I weekly x4 weeks, then m months to ensure compli logs will be reviewed by t committee monthly and the frequency and duration of adjusted as needed. 	rDon) and e in place d becoming e d/or ing this area sure the ing utilized e reviews the Smoking teas of d ninistrator will sign Review Log onthly x11 ance. The the QAPI the	
< 0920 SS=E Bldg. 01	Extens Electrical Equipm Extension Cords Power strips in a used for compon patient-care-relat (PCREE) assem assembled by qu the conditions of the patient care of non-PCREE (e.g except in long-ten do not use PCRE meet UL 1363A of	nent - Power Cords and nent - Power Cords and patient care vicinity are only ents of movable ed electrical equipment bles that have been alified personnel and meet 10.2.3.6. Power strips in ricinity may not be used for ., personal electronics), rm care resident rooms that E. Power strips for PCREE or UL 60601-1. Power strips in the patient care rooms				

	ENT OF DEFICIENCIES	X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER 155614	(X2) MULTIPLE C A. BUILDING B. WING	CONSTRUCTION <u>01</u>	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED 01/30/2018
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET 326 CO NEW A		
X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE)	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	TE (X5) COMPLETION DATE
	non-patient care other UL standar used with general cords are not use wiring of a structu temporarily are re completion of the installed and mee 10.2.3.6 (NFPA 9 (NFPA 70), 590.3 Based on record re interview; the facil and multi plug ada substitute for fixed resident rooms. La comply with Sector electrical wiring an NFPA 70, National Article 400-8 requ permitted, flexible used as a substitute This deficient prace residents, as well a Findings include: Based on review o maintenance recor a.m. and 11:45 a.m present, the facility monthly inspection rooms. Based on i review, the Mainte power strips have b power strips have b power strips locate have not yet been full	 y) meet UL 1363. In rooms, power strips meet ds. All power strips are all precautions. Extension ed as a substitute for fixed ure. Extension cords used emoved immediately upon expurpose for which it was ets the conditions of 10.2.4. AP9), 10.2.4 (NFPA 99), 400-8 B(D) (NFPA 70), TIA 12-5 eview, observation, and lity failed to ensure power strips pters were not used as a lawiring in at least 22 of 93 SC 19.5.1.1 requires utilities to on 9.1. LSC 9.1.2 requires and equipment to comply with 1 Electrical Code. NFPA 70, irres, unless specifically cords and cables shall not be effor fixed wiring of a structure. tice could affect over 25 as staff and visitors. f life safety preventative ds on 01/30/18 between 9:30 h. with the Maintenance Director of power strips in resident interview at the time of record enance Director said many of the been upgraded to UL 1363 type ever, there were still several ad throughout the facility which replaced that do not meet the Based on observation between 5 p.m. during a tour of the facility 	К 0920	 No Residents were affected No Residents were affected No Residents were affected No Residents were affected appropriate vall outlet. The facility had purchased 40 UL 1363A power strips which were in the process of being installed and mounted to the wall during the survey. CarDon's Corporate Director of Facilities will be working with our Electrical Contractor which will be on site 2/23/18 and the remaining power strips will be removed as we add additional outlets in each resident room. The maintenance director ar assistant will be in- serviced on the CarDon Electrical Policy. The Electrical Policy will be followed an has been submitted for your review. The Maintenance Director and/or assistant will complete weekly wal throughs to ensure all equipment i plugged into an appropriate outlet Any areas of concern will be addressed immediately and the Administrator notified. Any areas of concern will be 	rd nd v. k s

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIESX1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIAAND PLAN OF CORRECTIONIDENTIFICATION NUMBER		. ,	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	155614		B. WING		01/3	01/30/2018	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STRE 326 NEV	D				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIEN REGULATORY OF with the Maintenan noted: a. Room E-4 had a power strip b. All 16 resident n one or two power s as, TV's, cell phone items plugged into c. Room H-7 had a power strip d. Room H-7 had a power strip e. Room D-9 had a plug adapter f. Room D-9 had a plug adapter f. Room D-8 had a power strip g. Room A-13 had power strip Furthermore, the U mentioned did not requirements of UI medical equipment rooms. This was acknowle	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIE ACY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION ace Director, the following was a refrigerator plugged into a rooms in the G Hall had at least trips with various items, such es, lamps, radios, and other the power strips a refrigerator plugged into a a nebulizer plugged into a mebulizer plugged into a multi mebulizer plugged into one efrigerator plugged into	ID PREFID TAG	V ALBANY, IN 47150 PROVIDERS PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY concern/corrections will be documented on an audit for 2. The audit form will b reviewed by the QA commit monthly and the frequency duration of the reviews adju needed.	ULD BE PROPRIATE m. e tee and	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	

K6WT21 Facility ID: 000321

0321 If continuation

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7